FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

03-22-2001



101643644

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office MARADEMARK 2001

The control of the state of the

RECORDAT	ION FORM COVER SHEET
	EMARKS ONLY
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	02202001
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name OuadraMed Corporation and	Nonth Day Year QuadraMed Operating Corporation 02202001
Quadramed Corporation and	Quadraned operating corporation 02202001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name ChartONE, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	1 (1)
Address (line 1) 226 Airport Parkway	
Address (line 2) Suite 200	
Address (line 3) San Jose	California 95110
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	document from Assignment.) cation Delaware
	PR OFFICE USE ONLY
481 40.00 QP	
MT AA1AA MA	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0410

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 407-0636			
Name	Erin McCoy		
Address (line 1)	Zevnik Horton et. al.		
Address (line 2)	1330 Avenue of the Americas		
Address (line 3) Eleventh Floor			
Address (line 4)	New York, NY 10019		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3			
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a reademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers demark Application Number(s) Registration Number	• • • • • •	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Deposit A	of Payment: Account Dayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	.00	
To ti attac	and Signature he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct as ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are cated herein.	•	

Erin L. Mc Coy Signature

Erin L. McCoy
Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0411

3-2-01 Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made between QUADRAMED CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, QUADRAMED OPERATING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having their principal place of business located a 22 Pelican Way, San Rafael, CA 94901 (collectively "Assignors"), and CHARTONE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 226 Airport Parkway, Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95110 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 3, 2000, (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignors have agreed to transfer to Assignee all their right, title, and interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule A, all applications or registrations therefor on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the common law rights pertaining thereto and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to take assignment of the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, for themselves and their affiliates, do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all their right title and interest in and to the Trademark and all of the goodwill associated therewith, together with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

This Assignment is effective as of the date hereof. Assignors agree to sign and/or have their appropriate affiliate or employee sign any additional assignments and other appropriate documentation necessary to effectuate and validate this Assignment as soon as practicable after the date of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0412 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors expressly intending to be legally bound thereby, have caused this Agreement to be duly executed this 20 day of February, 2001.

QUADRAMED CORPORATION

By:___

Name: MICHAEL

Title:_

EXECUTIVE VICE PAKSIBONT

QUARDRAMED OPERATING CORPORATION

By:___

Name:_

Title:__

EXELUTIVE VICE PARSIDEM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0413

Schedule A

Mark Applicant Serial No. Filing Date

CHARTONE QuadraMed Corp. 75/943902 March 14, 2000

134277.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/05/2001 REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0414